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Table 9.1.3.  Current year 
Top international meeting cities in 2014 
 

This table is extracted from Table 1.1.  Please see the Introduction or the introductory notes to Table 1.1. for an explanation of the 
column headings “A” and “A+B” and “A+C”. 
In this table, only the cities with at least 30 meetings, whether of type A or type A+B together or type A+C together, are included. The 
total meetings of all cities, as listed in Table 1.1., is used to calculate the percentages.  
Three lists are given:  
 Cities are listed in descending order of the total number of meetings of type A, with more than 30 such meetings  
 Cities are listed in descending order of the total number of meetings of type A+B, with more than 30 such meetings  
 Cities are listed in descending order of the total number of meetings of type A+C, with more than 30 such meetings  
 

Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 35% over the following five years. 
 

 A: A: 
 total as % of  
City meetings world 
 

 1 Brussels, Belgium 778 7.3 
 2 Singapore, Singapore 772 7.2 
 3 Vienna, Austria 365 3.4 
 4 Paris, France 280 2.6 
 5 Seoul, Korea Rep 204 1.9 
 6 Bangkok, Thailand 181 1.7 
 7 Tokyo, Japan 179 1.7 
 8 Madrid, Spain 175 1.6 
 9 Geneva, Switzerland 170 1.6 
 10 Barcelona, Spain 162 1.5 
 11 Berlin, Germany 146 1.4 
 12 Amsterdam, Netherlands 134 1.3 
 13 London, UK 123 1.2 
 14 Dubai, United Arab Emirates 115 1.1 
 15 Copenhagen, Denmark 110 1.0 
 16 Sydney, Australia 106 1.0 
 17 Stockholm, Sweden 105 1.0 
 18 Istanbul, Turkey 103 1.0 
 19 Busan, Korea Rep 99 0.9 
 20 Lisbon, Portugal 98 0.9 
 21 Helsinki, Finland 96 0.9 
 22 Budapest, Hungary 85 0.8 
 23 New York NY, USA 77 0.7 
 23 Beijing, China 71 0.7 
 24 Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar 69 0.6 
 24 Rome, Italy 69 0.6 
 25 Prague, Czech Rep 64 0.6 
 26 Oslo, Norway 61 0.6 
 27 Montréal, Canada 60 0.6 
 28 Washington DC, USA 58 0.5 
 29 Jeju, Korea Rep 54 0.5 
 30 Melbourne, Australia 53 0.5 
 31 Athens, Greece 51 0.5 
 31 Munich, Germany 51 0.5 
 32 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 50 0.5 
 33 Buenos Aires, Argentina 47 0.4 
 34 Cape Town, South Africa 46 0.4 
 34 Dublin, Ireland 46 0.4 
 34 Milan, Italy 46 0.4 
 35 Hong Kong, Hong Kong 41 0.4 
 35 Toronto, Canada 41 0.4 
 35 Zürich, Switzerland 41 0.4 
 36 Vancouver, Canada 39 0.4 
 37 Edinburgh, UK 38 0.4 
 37 Taipei, Taiwan 38 0.4 
 38 Warsaw, Poland 35 0.3 
 39 Chicago IL, USA 34 0.3 
 40 Doha, Qatar 33 0.3 
 41 Kyoto, Japan 32 0.3 
 41 San Diego CA, USA 32 0.3 
 42 Auckland, New Zealand 31 0.3 
 42 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 31 0.3 
 42 Salzburg, Austria 31 0.3 
 42 The Hague, Netherlands 31 0.3 
 43 Lyon, France 30 0.3 
 

 A+B: A+B: 
 total as % of  
City meetings world 
 

 1 Singapore, Singapore 850 7.9 
 2 Brussels, Belgium 787 7.3 
 3 Vienna, Austria 396 3.7 
 4 Paris, France 325 3.0 
 5 Seoul, Korea Rep 249 2.3 
 6 Tokyo, Japan 228 2.1 
 7 Madrid, Spain 200 1.8 
 8 Barcelona, Spain 193 1.8 
 9 Bangkok, Thailand 189 1.7 
 10 Geneva, Switzerland 173 1.6 
 11 Amsterdam, Netherlands 167 1.5 
 11 Berlin, Germany 167 1.5 
 12 Dubai, United Arab Emirates 136 1.3 
 13 Busan, Korea Rep 132 1.2 
 14 London, UK 125 1.2 
 15 Copenhagen, Denmark 120 1.1 
 15 Sydney, Australia 120 1.1 
 16 Stockholm, Sweden 112 1.0 
 17 Lisbon, Portugal 106 1.0 
 18 Istanbul, Turkey 104 1.0 
 19 Helsinki, Finland 102 0.9 
 20 Budapest, Hungary 95 0.9 
 21 Jeju, Korea Rep 85 0.8 
 22 New York NY, USA 77 0.7 
 23 Montréal, Canada 74 0.7 
 24 Beijing, China 73 0.7 
 25 Rome, Italy 70 0.6 
 26 Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar 69 0.6 
 27 Oslo, Norway 67 0.6 
 28 Prague, Czech Rep 65 0.6 
 29 Melbourne, Australia 62 0.6 
 29 Washington DC, USA 62 0.6 
 30 Munich, Germany 57 0.5 
 31 Kyoto, Japan 56 0.5 
 32 Cape Town, South Africa 52 0.5 
 33 Athens, Greece 51 0.5 
 34 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 50 0.5 
 34 Lyon, France 50 0.5 
 35 Yokohama, Japan 49 0.5 
 36 Dublin, Ireland 48 0.4 
 37 Buenos Aires, Argentina 47 0.4 
 37 Milan, Italy 47 0.4 
 38 Zürich, Switzerland 44 0.4 
 39 Toronto, Canada 43 0.4 
 39 Vancouver, Canada 43 0.4 
 40 Hong Kong, Hong Kong 41 0.4 
 41 Osaka, Japan 39 0.4 
 42 Edinburgh, UK 38 0.4 
 42 San Diego CA, USA 38 0.4 
 42 Taipei, Taiwan 38 0.4 
 43 Chicago IL, USA 37 0.3 
 44 Salzburg, Austria 36 0.3 
 45 Warsaw, Poland 35 0.3 
 46 Auckland, New Zealand 34 0.3 
 46 San Francisco CA, USA 34 0.3 
 46 The Hague, Netherlands 34 0.3 
 47 Doha, Qatar 33 0.3 
 47 Rotterdam, Netherlands 33 0.3 
 48 Valencia, Spain 32 0.3 
 49 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 31 0.3 
 50 Bergen, Norway 30 0.3 
 50 Daejeon, Korea Rep 30 0.3 
 50 Incheon, Korea Rep 30 0.3 

 A+C: A+C: 
 total as % of  
City meetings world 
 

 1 Singapore, Singapore 927 8.3 
 2 Brussels, Belgium 791 7.1 
 3 Vienna, Austria 420 3.7 
 4 Paris, France 353 3.1 
 5 Seoul, Korea Rep 267 2.4 
 6 Tokyo, Japan 266 2.4 
 7 Madrid, Spain 213 1.9 
 8 Barcelona, Spain 203 1.8 
 9 Bangkok, Thailand 191 1.7 
 10 Berlin, Germany 188 1.7 
 11 Amsterdam, Netherlands 181 1.6 
 12 Geneva, Switzerland 174 1.6 
 13 Busan, Korea Rep 153 1.4 
 14 Dubai, United Arab Emirates 146 1.3 
 15 Sydney, Australia 131 1.2 
 16 Copenhagen, Denmark 126 1.1 
 16 London, UK 126 1.1 
 17 Stockholm, Sweden 122 1.1 
 18 Helsinki, Finland 109 1.0 
 19 Lisbon, Portugal 106 0.9 
 20 Istanbul, Turkey 105 0.9 
 21 Budapest, Hungary 97 0.9 
 22 Jeju, Korea Rep 90 0.8 
 23 Montréal, Canada 79 0.7 
 24 New York NY, USA 77 0.7 
 24 Oslo, Norway 77 0.7 
 25 Beijing, China 74 0.7 
 26 Rome, Italy 70 0.6 
 27 Nay Pyi Taw, Myanmar 69 0.6 
 28 Prague, Czech Rep 65 0.6 
 29 Melbourne, Australia 62 0.6 
 29 Washington DC, USA 62 0.6 
 30 Kyoto, Japan 61 0.5 
 31 Munich, Germany 59 0.5 
 32 Lyon, France 58 0.5 
 33 Yokohama, Japan 53 0.5 
 34 Cape Town, South Africa 52 0.5 
 35 Athens, Greece 51 0.5 
 36 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia 50 0.4 
 37 Dublin, Ireland 48 0.4 
 38 Buenos Aires, Argentina 47 0.4 
 38 Milan, Italy 47 0.4 
 39 Zürich, Switzerland 46 0.4 
 40 Toronto, Canada 44 0.4 
 40 Vancouver, Canada 44 0.4 
 41 Hong Kong, Hong Kong 41 0.4 
 41 Salzburg, Austria 41 0.4 
 42 Osaka, Japan 40 0.4 
 43 Edinburgh, UK 38 0.3 
 43 San Diego CA, USA 38 0.3 
 43 Taipei, Taiwan 38 0.3 
 44 Chicago IL, USA 37 0.3 
 44 The Hague, Netherlands 37 0.3 
 45 Warsaw, Poland 36 0.3 
 46 Doha, Qatar 35 0.3 
 46 San Francisco CA, USA 35 0.3 
 47 Auckland, New Zealand 34 0.3 
 47 Rotterdam, Netherlands 34 0.3 
 47 Valencia, Spain 34 0.3 
 48 Daejeon, Korea Rep 33 0.3 
 48 Incheon, Korea Rep 33 0.3 
 49 Bergen, Norway 32 0.3 
 49 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 32 0.3 
 50 Graz, Austria 31 0.3 
 50 Nagoya, Japan 31 0.3 


